Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F52106BDFM#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0008 1308h BSC Bus error status register 1 BERSR1 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 130Ah BSC Bus error status register 2 BERSR2 16 16 2 ICLK
0008 1310h BSC Bus priority control register BUSPRI 16 16 2 ICLK
0008 2000h DMAC0 DMA source address register DMSAR 32 32 2 ICLK
0008 2004h DMAC0 DMA destination address register DMDAR 32 32 2 ICLK
0008 2008h DMAC0 DMA transfer count register DMCRA 32 32 2 ICLK
0008 200Ch DMAC0 DMA block transfer count register DMCRB 16 16 2 ICLK
0008 2010h DMAC0 DMA transfer mode register DMTMD 16 16 2 ICLK
0008 2013h DMAC0 DMA interrupt setting register DMINT 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 2014h DMAC0 DMA address mode register DMAMD 16 16 2 ICLK
0008 2018h DMAC0 DMA offset register DMOFR 32 32 2 ICLK
0008 201Ch DMAC0 DMA transfer enable register DMCNT 8 8 2 ICLK
R01DS0041EJ0150 Rev.1.50 Page 67 of 221
Oct 18, 2013
RX210 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 738A2 ICU Interrupt source priority register 162 IPR162 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A4h ICU Interrupt source priority register 164 IPR164 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 166 IPR166 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73AAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 170 IPR170 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73ABh ICU Interrupt source priority register 171 IPR171 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73AEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 174 IPR174 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B1h ICU Interrupt source priority register 177 IPR177 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B4h ICU Interrupt source priority register 180 IPR180 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B7h ICU Interrupt source priority register 183 IPR183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73BAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 186 IPR186 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73BEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 190 IPR190 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C2h ICU Interrupt source priority register 194 IPR194 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 198 IPR198 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C7h ICU Interrupt source priority register 199 IPR199 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C8h ICU Interrupt source priority register 200 IPR200 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C9h ICU Interrupt source priority register 201 IPR201 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 206 IPR206 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D2h ICU Interrupt source priority register 210 IPR210 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 214 IPR214 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 218 IPR218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 222 IPR222 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73E2h ICU Interrupt source priority register 226 IPR226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73E6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 230 IPR230 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 234 IPR234 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 238 IPR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F2h ICU Interrupt source priority register 242 IPR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F3h ICU Interrupt source priority register 243 IPR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F4h ICU Interrupt source priority register 244 IPR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F5h ICU Interrupt source priority register 245 IPR245 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 246 IPR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F7h ICU Interrupt source priority register 247 IPR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F8h ICU Interrupt source priority register 248 IPR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F9h ICU Interrupt source priority register 249 IPR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73FAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 250 IPR250 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7400h ICU DMAC activation request select register 0 DMRSR0 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7404h ICU DMAC activation request select register 1 DMRSR1 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7408h ICU DMAC activation request select register 2 DMRSR2 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 740Ch ICU DMAC activation request select register 3 DMRSR3 8 8 2 ICLK

0008 9014h S12AD A/D channel select register B ADANSB 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9018h S12AD A/D double register ADDBLDR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 901Ah S12AD A/D temperature sensor data register ADTSDR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 901Ch S12AD A/D internal reference voltage data register ADOCDR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 901Eh S12AD A/D self-diagnosis data register ADRD 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9020h S12AD A/D data register 0 ADDR0 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9022h S12AD A/D data register 1 ADDR1 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9024h S12AD A/D data register 2 ADDR2 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9026h S12AD A/D data register 3 ADDR3 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9028h S12AD A/D data register 4 ADDR4 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 902Ah S12AD A/D data register 5 ADDR5 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 902Ch S12AD A/D data register 6 ADDR6 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 902Eh S12AD A/D data register 7 ADDR7 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9030h S12AD A/D data register 8 ADDR8 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9032h S12AD A/D data register 9 ADDR9 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9034h S12AD A/D data register 10 ADDR10 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9036h S12AD A/D data register 11 ADDR11 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9038h S12AD A/D data register 12 ADDR12 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 903Ah S12AD A/D data register 13 ADDR13 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 903Ch S12AD A/D data register 14 ADDR14 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 903Eh S12AD A/D data register 15 ADDR15 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9060h S12AD A/D sampling state register 0 ADSSTR0 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9061h S12AD A/D sampling state register L ADSSTRL 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9066h S12AD A/D sample and hold circuit register ADSHCR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9070h S12AD A/D sampling state register T ADSSTRT 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK